

Los Angeles County District Attorney's Office Asian American & Pacific Islander Advisory Board

Lisa Kang Board Member

Lisa Kang serves on the board of Asian Pacific American Lawyers Alliance (APAWLA). She also serves on the Executive Committee of the Criminal Justice Section of the Los Angeles County Bar Association. She is a Deputy Alternate Public Defender for Los Angeles County. Prior to working at the Alternate Public Defender's Office, she worked for the Los Angeles County Public Defender's Office as a Deputy Public Defender. She represents people accused of having committed crimes who cannot afford to hire a lawyer.

Lisa received her law degree from NYU School of Law, where she interned for the NYCLU, the Detainee Abuse and Accountability Project, the Bronx Defenders, The Public Defender Service of Washington, D.C., and the Legal Aid Society in Brooklyn's Juvenile Defense Division. She received her B.S. from USC, where her work with the ACLU-SC's Jail Project inspired her to dedicate her professional life to social justice.